TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Texas Tour, Inc.		06/03/2005	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Supermarkets, Ltd.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Pamplemousse, L.L.C., a Texas Limited Liability Company, General Partner	
Street Address:	7830 Orlando Avenue	
City:	Lubbock	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79423	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 76594963		UNITED TEXAS TOUR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (806)796-7365

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 806-796-7300 Email: fbustos@mhbg.com Correspondent Name: Fernando M. Bustos Address Line 1: 5010 University, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Lubbock, TEXAS 79413

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fernando M. Bustos
Signature:	/Fernando M. Bustos/
Date:	06/06/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003096 FRAME: 0794

900025855

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 06-03-2005#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003096 FRAME: 0795 STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF LUBBOCK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNITED TEXAS TOUR, INC., a Texas Nonprofit Corporation, having its principal offices at 4010 82rd Street, Lubbook, Texas 79423, has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the following trademark for which an application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office is pending;

Trademark.

Serial Number

FRed

UNITED TEXAS TOUR

76594963

Jame 1, 2004

WHEREAS, UNITED SUPERMARKETS, LTD., a Texas Nonprofit Corporation, whose General Parmer is Pamplemousse, L.I., C., having its principal offices at 7830 Orlando Avenue, Lubbock, Texas 79423, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the application therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNITED TEXAS TOUR, INC. hereby assigns to UNITED SUPERMARKETS, LTD, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and said application to register said trademark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said assignee, UNITED SUPERMARKETS, LTD.

Signed at Lubbock, Texas, this 21 day of 12/10, 2005.

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF LUBBOCK

On this <u>374</u> day of <u>Jenne</u> On this 2/2 day of 2/2002, 2005, personally appeared Eddie Owens, to me known and known to me to be the President of UNITED TEXAS TOUR, INC., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to the authority daily received.

ASSIGNMENT - UNITED TEXAS TOUR

RECORDED: 06/06/2005

TRADEMARK